IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

14 NOVEMBER 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MILLARJ

1. JINS LINEHAUL

2. LIRAYLTD

3. NEDBANKLTD

4. CMCAUTOBODY

5. EKYRIACOU

6. FCVAN DEN BERG

7. FORRIC ENGINEERING

8. FORM-SCARF

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

K2020192032 SA LTD

EMFULENI MUNICIPALITY

S M BALOYI

HAREM INVESTMENTS

P KYRIACOU

A DE BEER

FBT PLASTICS

ALBERTSKY

070909/23

066434/23

041526/22

037323/23

079672/23

050329/23

070818/23

028706/22



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

EX PARTE: A J SCHONKEN

G BENNETT

G NTLABATHI

DIE LAUSBEG

FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE

STD BANK LTD

J CROELOFSE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

M BOTES

M E MANENZHE

K G CHETTY

S CHATHARPARSAD

M D TEBANG

M M QULU

S S SILANGWE

S S MAGUDA+3

SRDUTOIT

| J DOOLABH+1

P H DU PLESSIS+1

109147/23

044424/23

011517/23

067322/23

050650/23

034007/22

068147/23

011232/23

073030/23

03059/23

18978/21

B39081/22



21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

EX PARTE: S A MURPHY

N SMITH

NEDBANK LTD

J P TIBANE

MERCEDES-BENZ

FNB BANK LTD

PERI FORMWORKS

FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE

EX PARTE: S NORVAL

EX PARTE: E PRETORIUS

N/C OF ROSEWOOD

SB GUARANTEE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

M M SHAKOANE

SARS COMMISSIONER

SPOT MARKETING+1

N S MASOOANE

SIHLE CIVIL+2

C N MATHE

TM MTHEMBU+1

HAKEEB TRADING

097587/23

48638/21

3360/22

39714/20

43574/20

029761/23

34794/20

034534/22

097595/23

097601/23

064002/23

24559/22



33. EX PARTE: R AUGUSTYN+1

34. FIRSTRAND MORTGGE

35. NEDBANK LTD

36. STD BANK LTD

37.B/C OF SMALL STREET

VS

VS

VS

VS

SRDUTOIT

AT MAPHUNYE

B M GWALA+1

R M RUBIN

089316/23

033059/23

024587/23

40614/21

053421/22



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43,

44,

45.

46.

STD BANK LTD

IPHC

PECTUS PLANT

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTE

SB GUARANTEE

J KUANE

P M MMOUPI

T RABOLELE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

C M KGAKA

F G MODISE

MAHLOPI MINING RESOURCES

B DU PLOOY

C SIBIYA

M A NGOBENI

RAF

RAF

RAF

046062/23

010223/22

080894/23

024258/23

031668/23

032758/23

071952/23

052385/23

040038/23



14 NOVEMBER 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE DLAMINI J

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

PIONEER DRIL&BLAST

R&D TRADING

R&D TRADING

SILVERTON STEEL

SUPRATECH ENGINEERING

T H WISANI

B/C OF FAITH HILLS

B/C OF SANTA MARIA

B/C OF UNIVER

EX PARRTE: P M KOLOBE

PRESMOOI LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

CJ DEYSEL

GROUND RE ESTABLISHMENT

MAYCE TRADING

AMAWAKAWAKA PROJECTS

P NIEMANN

C WILSNACH+4

M J SETWABA+1

N E KGASAGO

ADEFILA CORNERSTORNE LTD

DANSOKO TRADING

055056/23

038397/23

038923/23

038432/23

071392/23

051370/23

036775/23

009720/22

035996/23

075125/23

068640/23



58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

NEDBANK LTD

REDEFINE LTD

EX PARTE: R SCHOLTZ+1

SAVYON BUILDING

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

STD BANK LTD

MERCEDES-BENZ

ABSA BANK LTD

EX PARTE: R COLYN

W M MAHLARE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

P TRUSLER

HPPSA

LIVHALANI G TRADING+2

B MASONDO

B N MALASA

R GWEBU

P S LESIBA

X B MAHLABA

Y PADAYACHY

RAF

032328/23

040908/23

076073/23

064060/23

014860/23

031999/23

034535/23

034459/23

489/20

94117/19

070953/23

1874/16



70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

M M KOMANE

FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE

J BOTSETSI

SOURTED TRADING

A N NDYAMARA+1

SA BREWERIES

TP LANGA

STD BANK LTD

G T NKUNA

FNB BANK LTD

SB GUARUANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

S A HERHOLDT

RAF

N NGOBENI+2

K'M NDLOVU+3

M P TITI+1

RAF

M MAKHENE

RAF

K MAHLANGU+1

D M RACHUENE

TW MOTSHOANE+1

52494/17

048139/23

4041/22

5264/21

727/21

10528/20

45020/18

17192/21

80018/15

10909/17

017567/23

26651/22



82.

STD BANK LTD

VS

S NJIRI

037372/22

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

J L KUANE

ABSA BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

CENTPRET LTD

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

N S ALEXANDER

S F KOMPIRE

RAF

DELPORT CABINETRY

SMV BUSINESS TRADING

MAREN TRADING

J SWANEPOEL

B YESUFU

014915/23

010729/23

051331/23

094477/23

045377/23

049689/23

046421/23

059529/23



91. NEDBANK LTD VS M L LELAKA 046428/23

92. NEDBANK LTD VS N T MATJENE 079590/23



14 NOVEMBER 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BHENGU AJ

93. NATIONAL G BOARD

94. NATIONAL G BOARD

95. WACO AFRICA

96. WACO AFRICA

97. WEYER W WILLMSE  ATT

98. BASA TUTORAL

99. STONEHAGE FLEMING

100.

101.

102.

103.

A FOCKEMA

H C VENTER

M M MASHEGO+4

SB GUARANTEE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

H BOOYSE 053259/23
M H SULIMAN 054802/23
SHIRHAMI TRADING 041398/23
T MALADA 016697/23
C A CILLIERS 064522/23

MEC OF EDUCATION,GAUTENG 111734/23

STOCK MARKET DYNAMICS 079776/23

RAF 016681/22
RAF 032187/23
K2-1649884 SA LTD+3 003269/23

SJOOSuUB 041693/23



104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

EX PARTE: S A NEL

Y A ISMAIL

E M MAKWELA

ABSA BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

T SMITH

D MASHEGO

B NGCETE

RAF

L NYAMA+1

TJZWANE

G MAREMO+1

O | MOLOKO

J T PHALATSI

R MABILA

M MAPHUTHA

014384/23

058349/22

076069/23

011008/23

31831/19

098888/23

073260/23

B1738/23

22058/21

028629/23

58782/19

60615/21



116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.

123.

124.

125.

126.

127.

STD BANK LTD

B/C OF JASPIT

NEDBANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

I M MONTSHA

SB GUARANTEE

EX PARTE: M S PHILLIPSON

EX PARTE: M J LEBESE

FNB BANK LTD

J ERASMUS

P D MAAWILA

D S DIBETSO

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MASLIB TRADING

SERVIPEX 11 CC

M AUCAMP

D M TLALA

RAF

P SEKIKE

W J XABA

J ERASMUS

RAF

RAF

026851/22

15637/22

31670/21

070250/23

24635/21

036059/22

075146/23

075552/23

015541/23

014547/23

35819/18

4044/22



128.

129.

130.

131.

RIZZOLVE LTD VS
NEDBANK LTD VS
M M MADITSE VS
FNB BANK LTD VS

JUSTSOLVE LTD

L MASHOLOGU+1

RAF

O AYEYE

31149/22

40372/21

16366/21

033628/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

132.

133.

134.

135.

136.

137.

NEDBANK LTD VS
NEDBANK LTD VS
PRESMOOI LTD VS

EX PARTE: T L LEROUX

STD BANK LTD VS

STD BANK LTD VS

N GOVENDER

P J KGOMO

ELEPHANT HOUSE

E CHIURA

P RAMIKOSI

080394/23

022016/23

068637/23

076070/23

035506/23

034639/23



138.

139.

140.

141.

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

T MOKWENA

SUNLYN LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

TH MBEMBE

Z MATROSE

RAF

DAVE DIVINE CREATIONS

052833/23

047729/23

023841/23

045745/22



